and contracts therefor: 

1. The county board of supervisors, at a meeting once annually, shall direct the county clerk to 
invite proposals from the English newspapers published daily in the county, or having a daily 
paid circulation in Waukesha County of at least fifteen thousand (15,000)  if not published 
within the county, and eligible under section 985.03, Wisconsin Statutes, for the publication 
and printing of the proceedings of the board, and all other notices or advertisements as shall 
be authorized or required to be published or printed by the board and all officers, boards and

[...]

agent or paying agent who shall deliver a certificate to such effect to the county. 

(Res. No. 28-6/83, 6-14-83) 

State law reference - Authority to so provide, Wis. Stat. §67.10(9)(b). 

Sec. 7-15. Bidding on public works contracts. 

(a)  All public work, the estimated cost of which does not exceed twenty five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00), shall be let to a person qualified as a bidder under Wisconsin Statutes section 66.0901. 

(b)  The procedure for selection of a pre-qualified bidder shall be as follows: 

1.  The director of public works, in so far as it is practical, shall solicit three (3) bids from

[...]

Commercial paper which is the highest or second highest rating category assigned by 
Standard and Poors Corporation, Moody's Investors Service, Inc., or other similar 
nationally recognized rating agency may be used to the extent that a collateralization 
level of one hundred twenty-five (125) percent is maintained.  

4. General obligations of municipalities are acceptable to the extent that they are rated 

second highest or higher by Moody's Investors Service, Inc., Standard and Poors 
Corporation or other nationally recognized rating agency.

[...]

B. Any materials, supplies, equipment, or services which are finished by the 

contractor as part of the requirements of the public works contract. 

(Ord. No. 145-151, § 1, 12-18-90)     

Sec. 7-81.  Competitive procurement. 

(a)  Purchases of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) and over (amount in 1990 dollars 
may be adjusted by the purchasing director annually based on inflation factors) shall be designated class 
A purchases which shall require, whenever practicable and advantageous to the county, published 
notification to bid or propose.